Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

1.

2.

## ORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick FISCHER and Dragan VUJCIC  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
Execution Date: October 24, 2007	Additional name(s) & sources(es) sur		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/913,542  Additional numbers atta			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA At the address associated with Customer No. 35884 Phone: (213) 623-2221 Fax: (213) 623-2211	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 502290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the best of pyknowledge and belief.	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: November 2, 2007		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

					Attomey Do	cket No.	<u>2101<b>–</b>3407</u>
			ASSI	GNMENT			
	•				(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1) FISCHER, Patrick			( <del>6</del> )		
,	Inventor(s)	(2) VUJCIC, Dragan		(7)			
		(3)			(8)		
		(4)	valuable co undersigned set over to	onsiderations i agree(s) to a	im of one dollar (\$ paid to each (assign, and hereby	1,00) and of the u does ass	other good and ndersigned, the sign, transfer and
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronic	s inc.			
(10)		• •	Korea	_	. a Seeul 150-011	) Korea	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee				o-Gu, Seoul, 150-010		
1	,,,	(her	einafter desig	gnated as the . vention known	Assignee) the entir	e worldwid	de right, title and
	Insert identification of	(12	CHANGIN	IG A RADIO	ACCESS CONFI	GURATIC	ON BETWEEN A
(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number in the United States of America and all paragraphs of the United States of America and America					d has (have) execu merica and all pate	ted an app nt applicat	elication for patent
		(13	October 24	, 2007			
(13,	Insert Date of Signing of Application	•	•				
ext	isional and continuing United scute separate assignments i	State n cont agre	ection with	such applicati	ions as the Assign necessary in con	nee may onection we and to	ith any interference cooperate with the
As	signee in every way possible if 3) The undersigned cessary in connection with discussion with a	II Amimi				J	av oot which may be
ne D-	cessary in connection with toperty or similar agreements.	,,,,,,,,,					
	4) The undersigne						sary to obtain a grant
ai a (t	I Letters Patents of the Unite pplications thereof to the said hey have) full right to convey	d here d Stat Assig the er	by authorize( es resulting ' nee, as Assi itire Interest I	ignee of the e herein assigne	entire interest, and ed, and that he has	hereby co s (they ha	d the nower to insert
t	in this assignment any futition in this assignment and Title	radem	rk Office for	recordation of	this document.	<u> </u>	
ľ	24/10/2001 ci	onstun	of Inventor	FISCHER, Patt	ick rata		
ľ	Date: 240ct 2007 Si	gnatur	e of Inventor	VUICIC, Drag	an Charles		
1	Date:S	ignatur	e of Inventor			,	
	Date: S	ignatul	e of inventor				<del></del>
	I .						

**RECORDED: 11/02/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020065 FRAME: 0197